

Crawford County Land Conservation, Planning & Zoning

225 N. Beaumont Road, Suite 233, Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 Telephone: (608) 326-0294 Email: zoning@crawfordcountywi.org

Schedule of Fees: Sanitation & Zoning

Sanitary Permits

Note: State permit fees include a \$75 DSPS Administrative Fee and a \$25 DNR Ground Water Fee. If rebuilding after a natural disaster, an appeal for a fee reduction or waiver may be made to the Land Conservation, Planning & Zoning Committee. All Floodplain or Shoreland/Wetland (w/in 300' of navigable water or floodplain) development subject to County & State permit requirements; contact this office to verify. Local permits may be required.

>	In-Ground, At-Grade, Mounds, and Holding Tanks	\$500
	Soil and Site Evaluation Review & Filing	
	Change of Plumber, Permit Renewal, Revision, Transfer	
	Filter: Add/Modify	
	Tank Only: Add/Replace of Treatment, Combo, or Dose	\$300
	■ Component Modification: Treatment or Dispersal	\$300
	 Aerobic Treatment or Disinfection Unit 	\$550
	 Alternative/Experimental POWTS 	\$550
>	Non-Plumbing Sanitary Permit	\$250
>	Reconnect Permit	\$200
>	Administrative Sanitary Appeal	\$50
<u>POW</u>	/TS Maintenance Program	
>	Special Assessment Annual Fee	
>	POWTS Maintenance Servicing Report Late Fee	\$100
	ng Permits	
A1-4	(f dia ft dia	

Note: If rebuilding after a natural disaster, an appeal for a fee reduction or waiver may be made to the Land Conservation, Planning & Zoning Committee. All Floodplain or Shoreland/Wetland (w/in 300' of navigable water or floodplain) development subject to County & State permit requirements; contact this office to verify. Local permits may be required.

Floodplain Permit	\$100
Shoreland Permit	
If your property is subject to both shoreland and floodplain zoning	•
Administrative Zoning Appeal, Variance, Special Exception or Conditional Use Permit	\$600

After The Fact/Late Permits

Note: The following fees apply to activity that has begun prior to the issuance of a permit.

First Offence	Double Regular Fees
Second Offence	Triple Regular Fees
Third Offence	Triple Regular Fees plus Citation

Note: Offences accrue to property owner regardless of whether offences involve the same property. Offences exonerated if none accrued by property owner within a period of 36 months.